[ <del></del>		<del></del> 03-1	1-1999	-
FDRM F 1-31-92 S&H 9/		RE:		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents		980112	cuments or copy thereof.
1. 2.	Name of conveying party(iest Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr. Douglas Alan YOUNG Andrew James PALAY Name and address of receiv Silicon Graphics, Inc. 2011 N. Shoreline Boulevard Mountain View, California St	ring party(ies):	PECCO	
<b>3</b> .	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agr Other:	reement	_ Merger _ Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): February	y 4, 1999; January 9,	1999; and January	5, 1999 (respectively)
4.	Application number(s) or pa This document is being filed (a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is: * *** OR ***			
		d after filing of the appl No(s). <u>09/196,100</u> , fil	led November 20, 1	<u>998</u> ; or
5.	Name and address of party STAAS & HALSEY Attention: J. Randa 700 Eleventh Street Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2	all Beckers ., N.W.	nce concerning docu Our Docket: 12	
6.	Total number of applications	s and patents involved	: _1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized t	\$ 40.00 to be charged to depos	sit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3 (Attach duplicate copy of the			be charged to this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the o		noing information is	true and correct and any attached
	J. Randall Beckers, Reg. Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number	Date r of pages including cover sheet: 7
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	2/24/1999 MTEKLEMI 00000078 09196	100		
	1 FC:581	40.00 DP		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 12/94

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

> Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr. 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

Douglas Alan YOUNG 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

Andrew James PALAY 3445 Woodstock Lane Mountain View, CA 94040

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

A PEN-BASED INTERFACE FOR A NOTEPAD COMPUTER

(COMPLETE	<b>EITHER</b>
(a) (b) (c) or	(d)

(a) herewit		which an	applic	ation for Uni	ited S	tates Lett	ers Paten	nt is being	executed	l and fil	ed concurre	ently
(b)	for	which	an	application _;	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
		which ar		cation for U	nited	States Le	etters Pat	tent was	filed on _	Novem	ber 20, 19	<u>96</u> ,
(d)	for	which	United	States Le	etters	Patent	No		···	<u> </u>	nas issu <b>e</b> d	on

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country)
OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

Silicon Graphics, Inc.
2011 N. Shoreline Boulevard
Mountain View, California 94043-1389

A Corporation of Delaware

## **ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 12/94

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

> Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr. 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

> Douglas Alan YOUNG 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

> Andrew James PALAY 3445 Woodstock Lane Mountain View, CA 94040

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

A PEN-BASED INTERFACE FOR A NOTEPAD COMPUTER

(COMPLETE EITHER (a),(b),(c) or (d)

(a) herewith		vhich a	n applio	cation for U	nited S	tates Let	ters Pater	nt is being	executed	d and file	ed concurr	ently
(b)	for	which	an	application;	n for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
(c) Serial No				ication for	United	States L	etters Pa	tent was	filed on _	Novem	ber 20, 19	<u>996</u> ,
(d)	for	which	United	d States	Letters	Patent	<b>N</b> o			}	nas issued	no b

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

Silicon Graphics, Inc.
2011 N. Shoreline Boulevard
Mountain View, California 94043-1389

A Corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must
correspond with the name(s)
of the inventor(s) above.

NVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr.	12.4.99	
2)		
Douglas Alan YOUNG		
3)		
Andrew James PALAY		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must
correspond with the name(s)
of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr.  2) Och Calm for Douglas Alan YOUNG	Jan 9, 1999	
3)		
Andrew James PALAY		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 12/94

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

> Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr. 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

> Douglas Alan YOUNG 987 Solana Court Mountain View, CA 94040

> Andrew James PALAY 3445 Woodstock Lane Mountain View, CA 94040

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

A PEN-BASED INTERFACE FOR A NOTEPAD COMPUTER

(CC	MI	PLE	TE	EITI	HER
/a1	/hI	101	or	111	

(a) herewith;		which a	n applic	ation for Un	nited S	tates Lett	ers Pater	nt is being	executed	d and filed	l concurre	ntly
(b)	for	which	an	application _;	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was e	executed	on
(c) Serial No				cation for L	Inited	States Le	etters Par	tent was	filed on _	Novembe	r 20, 19	<u>96</u> ,
(d)	for	which	United	States L	etters	Patent	No			ha	s issued	on

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

> Silicon Graphics, Inc. 2011 N. Shoreline Boulevard Mountain View, California 94043-1389

A Corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must
correspond with the name(s)
of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
1)				
Leroy Bertrand KEELY, Jr.				
2)			_	
Douglas Alan YOUNG				
3 Lord Jan Jahr	(1/5/99		_	
Andrew James PALAY	-			